

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1086 of 2022

Vinod Kumar Verma **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ano.

25/09/2023	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ravi Bhagat, Dy. G.A. for the State-respondent. Heard on I.A. No.02/2023, application for amendment in the return filed by counsel for the State on 23.04.2022. Since, counsel for the State-respondent not opposes the above application, therefore, I.A. No.02/2023 is allowed. Let amendment be incorporated within a week. List this petition in the week commencing 16th October, 2023. Sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge
Vasant	