

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 1086 of 2022

Vinod Kumar Verma **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

06.05.2024	Mr. Manoj Kumar Sinha, counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Upasana Mehta, Dy. Government Advocate for the State. Heard on application for condonation of delay in amendment. After considering the grounds mentioned in the application, the same is allowed and the delay is hereby condoned. Learned counsel for the State is directed to incorporate necessary amendment within three weeks. Registry is directed to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Bhumika