



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 1086 of 2022

Vinod Kumar Verma **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

Order Sheet

25/02/2025	Mr. M.K. Sinha, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. S.S. Choubey, P.L. for the State. Since the matter relates to grant of promotion, list it for final hearing in the month of April, 2025. I.A.No.01 shall be considered at the stage while hearing the case of final hearing. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Vishakha	